Contract Description:
Juvenile Court Diversion
Amendment Description:
Additional funding of Parenting with Love and Limits

State of Missouri
Department of Social Services
Contract Amendment

Contract #: ER172-23012 Amendment # 004 | Amendment Date: July 1, 2024

Contractor Information: ‘

Contractor Name: 16t Judicial Circuit
Mailing Address: 415 East 12th Street
City, State Zip: Kansas City, MO 64106

The above referenced contract between 16th Judicial Circuit and the Department of Social Services is hereby
amended as follows:

1. The contract is renewed for the period July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025.

2. This amendment adds $90,000 for the Parenting with Love and Limits (PLL) demonstration project per the
revised Attachment A.

3. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

In witness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement.

Thereaa L 5%&&/ Deputy Court Administor 08-09-2024

Authorized Signature for the Coﬂactor Title Date

PM MLW"% cG August 16,2024

Authorized Signature for the Department of Social Services Date




Attachment A

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
|- Estimated Monihly
Nature of Services Prospective Provides Jusufication Cost Wumiber of Months |  Yaarly Total
Indaidual, group, & family therapy,  |Indrvidual Contract Clinicians Mental health, substance abuse,
and individualized treatmant 3 7.000 00 10 s 70,000 00
Fsychological evaluation & Midtown Psychoiogical Assonates, |Court ordered assessments, and
Basasiment Inc. recommendations for ireatment and
placement 5 2.000.00 10 5 20,000.00
5 i
5
5
5
-
5 =
3
s -
3
5 E
5
]
5 -
3
5 =
3
s -
TOTAL COST OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES]| & 50,000 00
PERCENTAGE
T T A [EQRM Total Expenses for Centractual Services 5 90,000 00
MO §86-2847) mus! be completed
T ingy Local Funds Committed [ o] 000%
in reclual serices undar
' nt D¥YS FUNDS REQUESTED L] 5000000 100 00%

100.00%




	Contract Description:
	State of Missouri
	 Juvenile Court Diversion 
	Amendment Description:
	 Additional funding of Parenting with Love and Limits
	Amendment Date: July 1, 2024
	Amendment # 004
	Contract #: ER172-23012

